

14 MACT 228/24

Smt Asha Srivastava 85 Ors Vs. Naresh Chandra Singh And Ors

02.08.2025

Present : Ms. Archana Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners with
petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to file on record the statement of witnesses including eye witness, seizure memo of offending vehicle as it is stated to have been seized on the spot.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioners that amended memo of parties impleading the Nodal officer of the insurance company shall be filed alongwith PF and further that application seeking status report of DAR is also pending and copy of the ordersheet drawn, shall be filed within 15 days from today and it is requested that notice may be issued to the respondents in the meantime.

Heard. Compliance be done by the next date. In the meantime, notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/ RC and request, notice be given dasti additionally.

Put up for report on **04.12.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.08.2025