

17 MACT 228/24

Smt Asha Srivastava 85 Ors Vs. Naresh Chandra Singh And Ors

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners with
petitioners.
Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Separate written statements alongwith vakalatnama filed on
behalf of R-1 and R-2. Copy supplied.

There is inclination of settlement between the parties. It is
submitted by Ld. counsel for R-2 that criminal case record alongwith
driving licence of deceased driver be filed. Heard. Ld. Counsel for
petitioners is directed to supply copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for
R-2 during the course of the day.

On request, put up for exploring the possibility of settlement
in Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on **09.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.12.2025